NovusAer
Installation Manual
& Owner’s Manual
(IMPORTANT – This document is Customer Property and is to remain with this unit.)
© Essential Air Products, LLC
(IMPORTANT – This document is Customer Property and is to remain with this unit.)
Table Of Contents
Performance Data . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4

.05 .09 .13 .18 .23 .33
.04 .09 .13 .22 .29
Model Number Nomenclature
1st Digit 2nd Digit 3rd/4th Digit 5th/6th Digit 8th Digit
N = NovusAer
P = PurusAer
S = Side
H = Horizontal
CFM x 100 24 = 24”Dx48”L
20 = 20”Dx28”L
4 = 4 Filters
8 = 8 Filters
WARNING
This information is for use by individuals having adequate backgrounds of HVAC
equipment installation and mechanical experience. Any attempt to install, service or
repair an HVAC product such as this may result personal injury and/or property dam-
age. The manufacturer or seller cannot be responsible for the interpretation of this
information, nor can it assume any liability in connection with its use.
For information purposes in the following instructions please refer to the diagram bellow:
“Wide End”
of the cabinet
“Apex End”
of the cabinet
5
Application
The NovusAer Series is a V-bank filter cabinet that connects to the return air duct of a
forced air system. This residential filtration unit has been designed to provide the highest
possible air cleaning rate at the lowest possible pressure drop for residential forced air sys-
tems.
Five models are available:
•	 Model NS1024 design air flow rate is 1,000 cfm (1,700 m3/h).
•	 Model NS1224 design air flow rate is 1,200 cfm (2,040 m3/h).
•	 Model NS1424 design air flow rate is 1,400 cfm (2,380 m3/h).
•	 Model NS1624 design air flow rate is 1,600 cfm (2,720 m3/h).
•	 Model NS2024 design aIr flow rate is 2,000 cfm (3,400 m3/h).
Lower and higher airflows are permissible. The lower the air flow the lower the pressure
drop will be. The higher the air flow, the higher the pressure drop will be. We do not recom-
mend higher than .36” WC pressure drop. As the pressure drop increases, the HVAC system’s
energy efficiency and capacity decreases.
Features
NovusAer Product Data
Near HEPA Medical-Grade Residential Air Filtration Unit
•	 Near HEPA efficiency - MERV16+,
Catches 100% of PM2.5 particles
•	 Low air flow resistance
•	 Longer filter life: 3 years in average
home use
•	 Fits where other filters can’t
•	 Up Flow, Down Flow, Horizontal Right
or Left
•	 Quick and easy filter replacement: No
tools needed
•	 Heavy Duty 22 ga steel cabinet
•	 Medical grade finish: Powder coated
galvanized steel
•	 10-year Cabinet and Hardware
warranty
•	 20-year Clean Coil guarantee
Model Height Width A Depth
NS1024-4(8) 48” 10” 24”
NS1224-4(8) 48” 12” 24”
NS1424-4(8) 48” 14” 24”
NS1624-4(8) 48” 12” 24”
NS2024-4(8) 48” 18” 24”
Provide a minimum of 24” of service clearance in
front of -4 models and 12” in front of -8 models
Unit Dimensions
6
Installation Instructions
The NovusAer S-Series can be floor-mounted, mounted to the side or bottom/inlet of a
furnace/air handler or suspended from exposed ceiling joists or the ceiling surface. (see pages
6 -32 for installation option examples).
Choose a location between the return air plenum duct and the furnace/air handler which is